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Ben F. Pierce Gore (SBN 128515) 
PRATT & ASSOCIATES 
1871 The Alameda, Suite 425 
San Jose, CA 95126 
(408) 429-6506 
pgore@prattattorneys.com 
 
Charles F. Barrett  
CHARLES BARRETT, P.C. 
6518 Highway 100, Suite 210 
Nashville, TN  37205 
(615) 515-3393 
charles@cfbfirm.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
 
 

 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 
SAN JOSE DIVISION 

 
 
 
CHAD BRAZIL, an individual, on behalf of 
himself and all others similarly situated, 
 

Plaintiff, 
 
v. 
 
DOLE PACKAGED FOOD, LLC, 
 

Defendant. 
 

Case No. CV 12-01831 (LHK) 
 
 
PLAINTIFF’S NOTICE OF APPEAL 
WITH NINTH CIRCUIT RULE 3-2 
REPRESENTATION STATEMENT 
 

  
 

Notice is hereby given that Chad Brazil, individually and on behalf of all others similarly 

situated, Plaintiff in the above named case, appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the 

Ninth Circuit from the Final Judgment entered on December 8, 2014 (Dkt. 170).  In appealing 

from the Final Judgment, Plaintiff appeals from any and all orders antecedent and ancillary 

thereto, including any and all interlocutory judgments, decrees, decisions, rulings, verdicts, and 

opinions that merged into and became part of the Final Judgment, that shaped the Final Judgment, 

that are related to the Final Judgment, and upon which the Final Judgment is based.  As such, this 

appeal will include, but will not necessarily be limited to, the following orders: 

Case5:12-cv-01831-LHK   Document244   Filed12/17/14   Page1 of 4



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
  

 

PLAINTIFF’S NOTICE OF APPEAL AND NINTH CIRCUIT RULE 3-2 REPRESENTATION STATEMENT 2 

CASE NO. CV 12-01831 (LHK) 

  

  

 Order of March 25, 2013 Granting in Part and Denying in Part the Motion to 

Dismiss the First Amended Complaint (Dkt. 59); 

 

 Order of September 23, 2013 Granting in Part and Denying in Part the Motion to 

Dismiss the Second Amended Complaint (Dkt. 76); 

 

 Order of November 6, 2014 Granting in Part and Denying in Part Motion to 

Decertify (Dkt. 219); 

 

 Order of December 8, 2014 Granting Motion for Summary Judgment (Dkt. 240); 

 

 Order of December 8, 2014 Denying Motion for Leave to File Motion for 

Reconsideration (Dkt. 241).  
 
Dated: December 17, 2014. 
 

 
Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
 

/s/ Charles F. Barrett 
Charles F. Barrett  
CHARLES BARRETT, P.C. 
6518 Highway 100, Suite 210 
Nashville, TN  37205 
(615) 515-3393 
charles@cfbfirm.com 
 
Ben F. Pierce Gore (SBN 128515) 
PRATT & ASSOCIATES 
1871 The Alameda, Suite 425 
San Jose, CA 95126 
(408) 429-6506 
pgore@prattattorneys.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff-Appellant 
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RULE 3-2 REPRESENTATION STATEMENT 

1. Plaintiff-Appellant Chad Brazil is represented by: 
 
Ben F. Pierce Gore  
PRATT & ASSOCIATES 
1901 S. Bascom Avenue, Suite 350 
Campbell, CA 95008 
Telephone: (408) 429-6506 
Fax: (408) 369-0752 
pgore@prattattorneys.com 
 
Colin Harvey Dunn  
CLIFFORD LAW OFFICES, P.C.  
120 N. LaSalle St.  
Suite 3100  
Chicago, IL 60602  
Telephone: 312-899-9090  
Fax: 312-251-1160  
chd@cliffordlaw.com 
 
Robert Anthony Clifford  
CLIFFORD LAW OFFICES, P.C.  
120 North LaSalle Street  
Suite 3100  
Chicago, IL 60602  
Telephone: 312-899-9090  
Fax: 312-251-1160  
rac@cliffordlaw.com 
 
Brian K. Herrington 
DON BARRETT, P.A.  
404 Court Square North  
P.O. Box 927  
Lexington, MS 39095  
Telephone: (662) 834-2488  
Fax: (662) 834-2628  
bherrington@barrettlawgroup.com 
 
Charles F. Barrett 
CHARLES BARRETT, P.C. 
6518 Highway 100, Suite 210 
Nashville, TN  37205 
(615) 515-3393 
charles@cfbfirm.com 

Case5:12-cv-01831-LHK   Document244   Filed12/17/14   Page3 of 4



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
  

 

PLAINTIFF’S NOTICE OF APPEAL AND NINTH CIRCUIT RULE 3-2 REPRESENTATION STATEMENT 4 

CASE NO. CV 12-01831 (LHK) 

  

2. Defendant-Appellee Dole Packaged Food, LLC is represented by: 

 

William Lewis Stern  

MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP  

425 Market Street  

San Francisco, CA 94105  

Telephone:  (415) 268-7000  

Fax: (415) 268-7522  

wstern@mofo.com  

 

Claudia Maria Vetesi  

MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP  

425 Market Street  

San Francisco, CA 94105-2482 

Telephone:  (415) 268-6626  

Fax: (415) 268-7522  

cvetesi@mofo.com  

 

Lisa Ann Wongchenko  

MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP  

425 Market Street  

Floor 32 

San Francisco, CA 94105 

Telephone:  (415) 268-7572  

Fax: (415) 268-7522  

lwongchenko@mofo.com  

 

William Francis Tarantino  

MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP  

425 Market Street  

35th Floor 

San Francisco, CA 94105-2482 

Telephone:  (415) 268-6358 

Fax: (415) 268-7522  

wtarantino@mofo.com  

 
 
Dated: December 17, 2014 

 
 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
 

/s/ Charles F. Barrett 
Charles F. Barrett (pro hac vice) 
CHARLES BARRETT, P.C. 
6518 Highway 100, Suite 210 
Nashville, TN  37205 
(615) 515-3393 
charles@cfbfirm.com 
 
Ben F. Pierce Gore (SBN 128515) 
PRATT & ASSOCIATES 
1871 The Alameda, Suite 425 
San Jose, CA 95126 
(408) 429-6506 
pgore@prattattorneys.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff-Appellant 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 I hereby certify that I have this day filed and served through the Court’s ECF system a 
true and correct copy of the foregoing on this December 17, 2014. 
 

s/Charles Barrett 

      Charles Barrett 
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